Impacts of changes in provision of hand-operated fire-fighting equipment in non-residential buildings p 32 of 53

Factor Discussion Analysis range covered (1)

Building floor area

estimates and HOFFE

provision costs

Floor area and HOFFE provision

figures include use of broad

averages.

Higher figures for floor area or

provision of HOFFE give increases

in the costs of HOFFE fire

protection.

A) +20%

B) 0%

C) -10%

Fraction of unreported

fires that grow

The fraction of unreported fires

likely to grow has been estimated

from the limited information about

each of these fires.

Higher figures for unreported fires

that grow mean higher costs

avoided by HOFFE.

A) 35%

B) 50%

C) 60%

Contents loss factors Contents loss factors are estimates

based on limited international data.

Higher contents loss factors mean

higher costs avoided by HOFFE.

A) -20%

B) 0%

C) +20%

Note: (1) Figures with + or – are changes from the mid-point case. Figures without + or –

represent absolute values.

The results of these analyses are summarised in figure 3.4 and table 3.12.

Figure 3.4: Summary of results of sensitivity analysis

Fire research report  2015

Impacts of changes in provision of hand-operated fire-fighting equipment in non-residential buildings p 33 of 53

Table 3.12: Summary of results of sensitivity analysis (annual $M)

Building type Case A:

Costs

Case A:

Benefits

Case B:

Costs

Case B:

Benefits

Case C:

Costs

Case C:

Benefits

Education

buildings

1.3 1.2 1.0 2.1 0.8 3.1

Factories and

industrial

buildings

7.3 12.6 6.1 24.1 4.9 37.9

Farm buildings 2.7 1.1 2.2 1.7 1.8 2.6

Hospitals and

nursing homes

1.5 0.5 1.2 0.8 1.0 1.3

Hostels, hotels

and other

accommodation

0.5 1.2 0.4 1.9 0.3 2.9

Offices and

administration

buildings

3.7 1.5 3.0 2.5 2.5 3.9

Restaurants

and taverns

5.6 4.6 4.7 7.9 3.8 12.1

Shops 1.8 1.6 1.5 2.7 1.2 4.2

Social, cultural

and religious

buildings

0.9 1.9 0.7 3.1 0.6 4.6

Storage

buildings

2.9 0.8 2.4 1.4 2.0 2.2

Total 28.1 27.1 23.4 48.2 18.9 74.8

Based on this sensitivity analysis the likelihood of each building type receiving a net

benefit can be summarised as follows:

Could receive net benefits from

HOFFE

Very likely to receive net benefits from

HOFFE

Farm buildings

Hospitals and nursing homes

Offices and administration buildings

Storage buildings

Education buildings

Factories and industrial buildings

Hostels, hotels and other accommodation

Restaurants and taverns

Shops

Social, cultural and religious buildings

Fire research report  2015

Impacts of changes in provision of hand-operated fire-fighting equipment in non-residential buildings p 34 of 53